
 
FILE NO. 021443 ORDINANCE NO.  

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

 7/27/2011 

 d:\insite\files\sfrn\attachments\13937.doc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Settlement Of Lawsuit] 
 
 

Ordinance authorizing a Code of Civil Procedure section 998 settlement offer of 

$100,000.00 in the lawsuit filed by intervening plaintiff Alane Bernadette Baca against 

the City and County of San Francisco; the lawsuit was filed on October 4, 2001 in San 

Francisco Superior Court, Case No. 325-126; entitled Department of Fair Employment 

and Housing, et al., v. City and County of San Francisco, et al (Real Party in Interest: 

Alane Bernadette Baca). 

 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.  The City Attorney is hereby authorized to issue an offer under Code of Civil 

Procedure section 998 to settle the action entitled Department of Fair Employment and 

Housing, et al., v. City and County of San Francisco, et al., San Francisco Superior Court, 

Court No. 325-126, by the payment of $100,000.00 to Alane Bernadette Baca and her 

attorney, William Kwong, Esq., of the law firm Minami, Lew & Tamaki. 

Section 2.  The above-named action was filed in San Francisco Superior Court on 

October 4, 2002, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit:  plaintiff Department of 

Fair Employment and Housing, intervening plaintiff Alane Bernadette Baca, defendant City 

and County of San Francisco, and defendant Andrew Blackwell. 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
RECOMMENDED: 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA 
City Attorney 
 
  
LINDA M. ROSS 
Chief Labor Deputy 

RECOMMENDED: 
 
 
SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT 
 
 
  
PRENTICE E. SANDERS 
Chief of Police 



 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 

 7/27/2011 

 d:\insite\files\sfrn\attachments\13937.doc 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

FUNDS AVAILABLE: 
 
 
 
 
  
EDWARD HARRINGTON 
Controller 

APPROVED: 

 

 
 
  
LT. EDWARD GEETER 
Secretary 
SAN FRANCISCO POLICE COMMISSION 
 

 


