1	[Settlement Of Lawsuit]	
2		
3	Ordinance authorizing a Code of Civil Procedure section 998 settlement offer of	
4	\$100,000.00 in the lawsuit filed by intervening plaintiff Alane Bernadette Baca against	
5	the City and County of San Francisco; the lawsuit was filed on October 4, 2001 in San	
6	Francisco Superior Court, Case No. 325-126; entitled <u>Department of Fair Employment</u>	
7	and Housing, et al., v. City and County of San Francisco, et al (Real Party in Interest:	
8	Alane Bernadette Baca).	
9		
10	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:	
11	Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to issue an offer under Code of Civil	
12	Procedure section 998 to settle the action entitled Department of Fair Employment and	
13	Housing, et al., v. City and County of San Francisco, et al., San Francisco Superior Court,	
14	Court No. 325-126, by the payment of \$100,000.00 to Alane Bernadette Baca and her	
15	attorney, William Kwong, Esq., of the law firm Minami, Lew & Tamaki.	
16	Section 2. The above-named action was filed in San Francisco Superior Court on	
17	October 4, 2002, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: plaintiff Department of	
18	Fair Employment and Housing, intervening plaintiff Alane Bernadette Baca, defendant City	
19	and County of San Francisco, and defendant Andrew Blackwell.	
20	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND	RECOMMENDED:
21	RECOMMENDED:	
22	DENNIS J. HERRERA	SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT
23	City Attorney	
24	LINDA M. ROSS	PRENTICE E. SANDERS
25	Chief Labor Deputy	Chief of Police

1	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	APPROVED:
2		
3		
4	EDWARD HARRINGTON	LT. EDWARD GEETER
5	Controller	Secretary SAN FRANCISCO POLICE COMMISSION
6		SAN FRANCISCO POLICE COMMISSION
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		